
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500850
DATE : 28.05.2025

REQ TITLE : 1032404450:2 Ton Split AC unit

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404450

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF 2 TON
SPLIT AC FOR DFO UNLOADINGSTATION
CAPACITOR / LV / TRANSFORMER & TELEPHONE
ROOMS.COMPLETE IN
STALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF 12
NOS. OF 2-TONSPLIT A/C UNITS IN DFO UNLOADING
STATION CAPACITOR / LV / TRANSFORMER &TELE
PHONE ROOMS.DETAILS OF THE UNIT.UNIT MODEL
NO: IDU: WS24N37BSCI; OUD: WS24N37BSCO1)
REMOVAL OF 11 NOS. OF EXISTING A/C UNITS.2)
ONLY
 12 NOS. OF NEW SPLIT AIR CONDITIONING UNITS
WILL BE PROVIDED BYDEWA.3) PROVIDING STEEL
SUPPORTS IF REQUIRED FOR THE INDOOR
UNITS.4)
 RCC FOUNDATION (RCC) FOR THE OUTDOOR UNIT
SHALL BE ARRANGED BY VENDORFOR 12 UNITS.5)
THE SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY
MATER
IALS AS INTERCONNECTIONPIPES, DRAIN LINE
PIPE MATERIALS, INSULATION MATERIALS AND
OTHERACCESSORIES REQUIRED FOR ELECTRICAL
CONNECTIO

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500850
DATE : 28.05.2025

REQ TITLE : 1032404450:2 Ton Split AC unit

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404450

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

N, GRP TRUCKING MATERIALS,ISOLATOR IP65,
ELCB, ENSURING COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE
STANDARDS ANDSPECIFICATIONS. TIMELY
DELIVERY AND
QUALITY ASSURANCE OF ALL MATERIALSARE
ESSENTIAL.6) WARRANTY FOR THE COMPLETE JOB
SHALL BE FOR A MINIMUM OF ONE YEAR...NOTE:
BIDDERS
SHALL DO SITE VISITS FOR CLEAR
UNDERSTANDING THE SCOPE OFWORK BEFORE
SUBMITTING QUOTE.ANY CLARIFICATION PLEASE
CONTACT KHALID JAVED
04-8024552, MOB:0553972853, EMAIL#:
#KHALID.HUSSAIN@DEWA.GOV.AE, MR.
MOHANAKRISHNAN04-8024558 MOB: 0503667795
GANAPAGHY.KRISHNAN@DEW
A.GOV.AE,MR. MANIKANDAN MURUGESAN MOB:
0551925955, 04-3226281 E
MAIL:MANIKANDAN.MURUGESAN@DEWA.GOV.AE

2 ITEM-00001 COMPLETE INSTALLATION, TESTING AND
COMMISSIONING OF ONE NO. OF 5-TONSPLIT A/C
UNIT IN L STORE OFFICEDETAILS OF THE UNIT AS
BLOW.UNIT

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500850
DATE : 28.05.2025

REQ TITLE : 1032404450:2 Ton Split AC unit

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404450

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 MODEL NO: IDU 42KHG024H & OUD 38KHG024H1)
ONLY 5-TON ONE NEW SPLIT AIR CONDITIONING
UNIT WILL BE PROVIDED BYDEWA.2) PROVIDING
STEEL
 SUPPORTS IF REQUIRED FOR THE INDOOR
UNITS.3) RCC FOUNDATION (RCC) FOR THE
OUTDOOR UNIT SHALL BE ARRANGED
BYVENDOR.4) THE SUPPLIER S
HALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY MATERIALS AS
INTERCONNECTIONPIPES, DRAIN LINE PIPE
MATERIALS, INSULATION MATERIALS AND
OTHERACCESSORIES R
EQUIRED FOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTION, GRP
TRUCKING MATERIALS,ISOLATOR IP65, ELCB,
ENSURING COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE
STANDARDS ANDSPEC
IFICATIONS. TIMELY DELIVERY AND QUALITY
ASSURANCE OF ALL MATERIALSARE ESSENTIAL.5)
WARRANTY FOR THE COMPLETE JOB SHALL BE
FOR A MINI
MUM OF ONE YEAR...NOTE: BIDDERS SHALL DO
SITE VISITS FOR CLEAR UNDERSTANDING THE
SCOPE OFWORK BEFORE SUBMITTING QUOTE.ANY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500850
DATE : 28.05.2025

REQ TITLE : 1032404450:2 Ton Split AC unit

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404450

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CLARIFICAT
ION PLEASE CONTACT KHALID JAVED 04-8024552,
MOB:0553972853, EMAIL#:
#KHALID.HUSSAIN@DEWA.GOV.AE, MR.
MOHANAKRISHNAN04-8024558 MOB: 0
503667795
GANAPAGHY.KRISHNAN@DEWA.GOV.AE,MR.
MANIKANDAN MURUGESAN MOB: 0551925955,
04-3226281 E
MAIL:MANIKANDAN.MURUGESAN@DEWA.GOV.A
E

3 ITEM-00001 2-TON SPLIT A/C UNIT 1 NO INDOOR UNIT SHIFTING
(COMPLETE INSTALLATION &TESTING) AT DM
PLANT WITH SUITABLE MODIFICATION.1) ONE
NUMBER
 ONLY 2-TON INDOOR UNIT SHIFTING WITH
COPPER PIPE /ELECTRICAL / DRAIN LINE / OIL
TOP-UP / GAS TOP-UP & TESTING TO BE DONE.2)
PROVIDI
NG STEEL SUPPORTS IF REQUIRED FOR THE
INDOOR UNITS.3) THE SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE
ALL NECESSARY MATERIALS AS
INTERCONNECTIONPIPES, DR

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500850
DATE : 28.05.2025

REQ TITLE : 1032404450:2 Ton Split AC unit

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404450

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AIN LINE PIPE MATERIALS, INSULATION MATERIALS
AND OTHERACCESSORIES REQUIRED FOR
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION, GRP TRUCKING
MATERIALS,ENSURI
NG COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE STANDARDS
AND SPECIFICATIONS. TIMELYDELIVERY AND
QUALITY ASSURANCE OF ALL MATERIALS ARE
ESSENTIAL.4) W
ARRANTY FOR THE COMPLETE JOB SHALL BE FOR
A MINIMUM OF ONE YEAR (1YEAR)ANY
CLARIFICATION PLEASE CONTACT KHALID JAVED
04-8024552, MOB
:0553972853, EMAIL#:
#KHALID.HUSSAIN@DEWA.GOV.AE, MR.
MOHANAKRISHNAN04-8024558 MOB: 0503667795
GANAPAGHY.KRISHNAN@DEWA.GOV.AE,MR. MA
NIKANDAN MURUGESAN MOB: 0551925955,
04-3226281 E
MAIL:MANIKANDAN.MURUGESAN@DEWA.GOV.AE

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Installation and commissioning of 2 Ton Split AC unit (12Nos) <(>&<)> 5

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500850
DATE : 28.05.2025

REQ TITLE : 1032404450:2 Ton Split AC unit

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404450

Ton Split AC unit (1No) and one Split AC indoor unit shifting jobs.

Any clarification please contact Khalid Javed 04-8024552, Mob:

0553972853, Email: Khalid.hussain@dewa.gov.ae, Mr. Mohanakrishnan

04-8024558 Mob: 0503667795 Ganapaghy.Krishnan@dewa.gov.ae,

Mr. Manikandan Murugesan Mob: 0551925955, 04-3226281 E mail:

manikandan.murugesan@dewa.gov.ae

Note: Bidders may be asked to have a site survey to clearly understand

the requirement, before giving their offer...

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500850
DATE : 28.05.2025

REQ TITLE : 1032404450:2 Ton Split AC unit

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404450

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 7  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


